
 

  

 

 

Fees, Fines, Bonds and Penalties 

 

  



 

 

 

 

PROCEDURE 11.0 - FEES, FINES, BONDS, AND PENALTIES 
 

Type of Fee or Penalty Fee or Penalty Charged To Amount 

Discipline Hearing Administrative Fee Charged to Club 

(if Accused is found guilty of Match Official Assault) 

Club of the Player $200.00 

Club of the Coach $200.00 

Club of the Administrator $200.00 

Club (for cases involving its spectators and/or 

unidentified players/coaches/administrators) 

$200.00 

Fails to attend a discipline hearing when required to Accused $100.00 

Request for Hearing Fee (Under D.B.R. System) Accused $250.00 

Request for Hearing Fee when Accused is: 

"Suspended until he/she Requests a Hearing" 

Accused $250.00 

Request for Postponement of Discipline Hearing Fee Any Registrant or Registered party required to 

attend 

$250.00 

Applications For Suspension Review Fee Suspended Person $50.00 

Appeal to Ontario Soccer fee Individual or Organization appealing decision $750.00 

Appeal fee to Ontario Soccer when appeal is ruled out 

of order 

Deducted from appeal fee being returned $150.00 

Appeal fee to Ontario Soccer when appeal is denied Deducted from appeal fee being returned $750.00 

Appeal fee to appellant/respondent when appeal to 

upheld 

to Organization $750.00 

Appeal fee to appellant/respondent when appeal to 

upheld 

to Organization $150.00 

Appeal to Canada Soccer Fee Individual or Organization appealing decision. $1500.00 

Penalty for late payment of a fee, fine or bond Senior Player (Note: Only a player registered on 

a senior team may be fined) 

$50.00 

Coach  $50.00 

Administrator $50.00 

Match Official $50.00 

Club $100.00 

League or District Association $200.00 

Penalty for failure of Club to Pay Discipline Hearing 

Administrative Fee in a case in which one of its 

players, coaches, or administrators , or the Club itself 

(for a case involving its spectators and/or unidentified 

Club (if it fails to pay $200.00 administrative 

fee within 30 days of the hearing) 

$100.00 

Club (if it fails to pay $200.00 administrative 

fee and $100.00 penalty within 60 days of the 

hearing) 

$100.00 



 

 

players, coaches or administrators) has been found 

guilty of Match Official Assault 

NOTE: A Club which is levied with Penalty #4.21 and 

#4.22 shall be suspended from all soccer activities until 

it pays $200.00 administrative fee and both $100.00 

penalties. 

Penalty for failing to provide (by the required deadline) 

the required information about the charge involving 

Match Official Assault to Ontario Soccer Office  

District Association: for not submitting the 

required information (about the charges) 

within 10 days after charges are laid 

$100.00 

District Association: for not submitting the 

required information (about the decision) 

within 10 days after the decision is made 

$100.00 

District Association: for not submitting the 

required information (ie., Minutes, Findings, 

and Decision) within 30 days after the hearing 

is concluded 

$100.00 

District Association: for not submitting the 

required information (about the payment of 

fees, fines, bonds, and/or penalties) within 30 

days after payment of such 

$100.00 

Penalty for failing to provide (by the required deadline) 

the required information about the disposition of: 

 

a) a caution report from an Ontario Cup game (in 

which the player is disciplined for accumulating three 

cautions); or 

 

b) a dismissal report from and Ontario Cup game 

District Association, Provincial League, 

Regional League or (governed by Ontario 

Soccer) District Competitive League:  for not 

reporting, in writing within 30 days, the 

disposition of a caution report from an Ontario 

Cup game (in which the player is disciplined 

for accumulating three cautions) 

$100.00 

District Association, Provincial League, 

Regional League or (governed by Ontario 

Soccer) District Competitive League: for not 

reporting, in writing within 30 days, the 

disposition of a dismissal report from an 

Ontario Cup game  

$100.00 



 

  

 


